Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Quadra-Fire 4100i Fireplace Insert



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Flue Attach Ring SRV7044-154
2 Outer Top 435-0300
3 Rear Channel Assembly SRV7045-001
Screw Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 34 Ns 220-0080/25
& Ceramic Fiber Blanket 832-3401

#5 Baffle Protection Channel

Side view
Frore. oKng Ims Uit /'/
==
/
8ame E
prot=ction chanmel
S8 % Dedween Tore A
ube and foer “This 130 5Bs behind the front tude.
5 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7045-183
6 Tube Support Rack SRV7045-154
7 Rear Brick Retainer SRV7045-119
8 Brick Retainer Side SRV7045-186
#9 Brick Set
|<— 6.00——
7
1.5a}_ 9.4
| 312>
9 Brick Set, Complete Assembly Pkg of 20 SRV7045-014
9.1 Brick 1, (9 x 435 x1.25) Qty 9 req
92 Brick 2,(9 x 3.75 x 1.25) Qty 2 req
93 Brick 3, (9 x2.5x 1.25) Qty 1 req
94 Brick 4, (6 x 4.5 x 1.25) w/angle Qty 2 req
95 Brick 5, (6 x4.5x 1.25") Qty 4 req
9.6 Brick 6, (6 x 2.5 x 1.25") Qty 1 req
Brick, Uncut (9 x 4.5 x 1.25%) Qty: 12 Req. 832-0550
Brick, Uncut (9 x 4.5 x 1.257) Pkg. of 6 832-3040



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

#10 Door Assembly w/Glass

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
10 Door Assembly w/Glass SRV7045-018
10.1 Glass Frames 4 pieces 435-0960
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/8 225-0500/40
10.2 Glass Assembly Front 435-5470
10.3 Glass Assembly Side 435-5480
104 Hinge Pin Pkg of 2 433-1590/2
105 Door, Cast 435-0050
10.6 Door Trim Black SRV7045-170
Nut, Keps Lock, 8-32 226-0060/40
10.7 Door Handle Assembly SRV7045-007
Screw, Pan Head Philips, 10/32 X 1/4 229-1230/24
Rope, Door, 625 Low Dens 8 Ft 842-1420
11 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7045-006
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 226-0130/24
Screw Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 34 Ns 220-0080/25
12 Baffle Board 2 pieces SRV7045-160
13 Door Latch Bracket Assembly SRV7045-021
14 Blower Housing Assembly SRV7045-015
Screw, Bh, 1/4-20 X 1.25 225-0630/24
15 Ashcatcher, Cast 435-0310



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | COMMENTS | PART NUMBER
#16 Blower Assembly 161
A 16.2 \
— D,
165 — Sy
16 Blower Assembly SRV7045-013
16.1 Blower Control Box W/Switch SRV7000-194
16.2 Strain Relief 7000-463/20
16.3 Snap Disc, # 1, Convection Blower SRV230-0470
164 Blower Replacement SRV7044-210
16.5 Wire Hamess SRV7045-177
17 Timer Door Assembly SRV7044-020
18 Knob Pkg of 2 32284/2
19 Air Control Assembly SRV7045-009
20 Timer Control Arm Assembly SRV7045-028
21 Timer (Only) Replacement Assembly SRV480-1940
22 Burn Rate Control Assembly SRV7045-005
Screw Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 34 Ns 220-0080/25
23 Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7044-217
24 Leveling Legs 2 pieces (Left and Right)) SRV7045-184
25 Chimney Ring Attach SRV7044-181
Door Trim Kit (Includes Door Trim, Spring Handle, No Longer Availabe| 41IDRTRIM-GD
Hinge Pins, And Logo) Nickel 41IDRTRIM-NL
Surround, 43 X 31 (Order Trim Kit Seperately) SP41IACC-STD
Black TRIMKIT-4331-BK

Surround Trim Kit 43 X 31

No Longer Availabe

TRIMKIT-4331-GD

Nickel TRIMKIT-4331-NL
Surround, 51 X 34 (Order Trim Kit Seperately) SP41IACC-LRG
Black TRIMKIT-5134-BK

Surround Trim Kit 51 X 34

No Longer Availabe

TRIMKIT-5134-GD

Nickel TRIMKIT-5134-NL
Surround, Standard (Order Cast Trim Kit Seperately) SP-41l-CM-STD
Surround, Large (Order Cast Trim Kit Seperately) SP-411-CM-LRG
Cast Trim Kit, Black 811-0930
Qutside Air Kit OAK-ACC
Adjustable Hearth Support 12 X 50, 2-10" H ADJSPT-12



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

